TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Dissolution

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signode Corporation		12/30/1986	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITW SC Corporation
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0946120	
Registration Number:	1055114	
Registration Number:	1294243	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)616-5700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-616-5600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@leydig.com Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 221195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 4

900013506

source=Signode (DE) to ITW #page1.tif source=Signode (DE) to ITW #page2.tif

source=Signode (DE) to ITW #page3.tif source=Signode (DE) to ITW #page4.tif

866365377.

10.02

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SIGNODE CORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole stockholder of

SIGNODE CORPORATION

a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, deeming it advisable and in the best interest of said corporation that the same should forthwith be dissolved, hereby consent to the dissolution of said corporation, as provided for by Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and do sign this consent to the end that it may be filed in the office of the Secretary of the State of Delaware, as provided by law.

WITNESS MY HAND, this 30th day of December, 1986.

ITW &C CORPOPATION

being the sole stockholder of

SIGNODE CORPORATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK

DAVID B. SMITH, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Vice President of ITW SC Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and that the foregoing consent of stockholders has been signed by or on behalf of all of the stockholders of the corporation entitled to vote on the dissolution.

_				
		•	÷	
•				
	v	ice President		
Subscribed an	d Sworn to before day of December, 1	986.		74:
Notary Public	Bester			▼-
Notary Public	ros Man 12, 195 0			10
				٠.

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, ROBERT J. OLSEN, Secretary of Signode Corporation, in accordance with the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and in order to obtain the dissolution of said corporation, as provided by said Law, DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

The registered office of Signode Industries Inc. in the State of Delaware is at No. 100 West Tenth Street, City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, and the agent in charge thereof is The Corporation Trust Company.

The dissolution of said corporation has been duly authorized in accordance with the provisions of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The following is a list of the names and residence addresses of the directors of the said corporation.

RESIDENCE
38 Croydon Lane Oak Brook, IL 60521
170 Poplar Lake Forest, IL 60045
777 Fox Hunt Trail Deerfield, IL 60015

The following is a list of the names and residence addresses of the officers of the said corporation.

NAME	OFFICE	RESIDENCE
J. T. Schanck	Chairman of Board and Chief Executive Officer	38 Croydon Lane Oak Brook, IL 60521
John Deininger	President and Chief Operating Officer	170 Poplar Lake Forest, IL 60045
J. G. Powers	Executive Vice President	3990 Gregory Drive Northbrook, IL 60062
R. J. Schaffhauser	Executive Vice President	675 E. Woodland Lake Forest, IL 60045
T. Jordan	Vice President and Controller	2743 Ridge Avenue Evanston, IL 60201
W. H. Cocley	Vice President and Treasurer	532 Oak Street Winnetka, IL 60093
E. W. Collins	Vice President	633 East Avenue Park Ridge, IL 60068
C. J. Fulton	Vice President	21 42nd Street Markham, Ontario Canada L3P5M6
P. J. Gerlach	Vice Tresident	545 College Road Lake Forest, IL 60045
J. R. Welton	Vice President	777 Fox Hunt Trail Deerfield, IL 60015
R. J. Olsen	Secretary	1105 S. Western Avenue Park Ridge, 1L 60068

Secretary Signode Corpocation

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 09/30/2004